
County Staffperson Name Staffperson's Email Phone Number
Alamance Kylie Ross kylie.ross@alamancecountync.gov 336.290.0380
Alexander Pamela Bowman ptbowman@alexandercountync.gov 828.632.0638
Alleghany Eric Hamilton Eric.Hamilton@alleghanycounty-nc.gov 336.372.7777
Anson Candice Watson cwatson@ansoncountync.gov 704.694.3516
Ashe Jessica Hodgson jhodgson@ashecountygov.com 336.846.5594
Avery Beth Hughes beth.hughes@averycountync.gov 828.733.2291
Beaufort Melanie Simmons melanie.simmons@beaufortnc.gov 252.946.4989 x 3
Bertie Dianne Coward Dianne.cowand@bertie.nc.gov 252.794.5305
Bladen Belinda Smith bjsmith@bladenco.org 910.247.3457
Brunswick Marybeth Watkins marybeth.watkins@brunswickcountync.gov 910.253.2830
Buncombe Jen Knight/Rose Wall environmental.educators@buncombecounty.org 828.250.4785
Burke Lea-Ann Branch leaann.branch@burkenc.org 828.439.9727
Cabbarrus Abby Weinshenker arweinshenker@cabarruscounty.us 704.920.3300
Caldwell Jessica Wilson jwilson@caldwellcountync.org 828.758.1111
Camden Sherry Harris sherry.harris@currituckcountync.gov 252.338.1919 x 262
Carteret Todd Kelly todd.kelly@carteretcountync.gov 252.222.6360
Caswell Tonya Wingate tonya.wingate@nc.nacdnet.net 336.694.4162 x 3
Catawba Leia Hamlyn LHamlyn@CatawbaCountyNC.gov 828.465.8950
Chatham Brandy Oldham brandy.oldham@chathamcountync.gov 919.542.8240
Cherokee Sheri Goodlet sheri.goodlet@cherokeecounty-nc.gov 828.837.6417 x 3
Chowan Celeste Maus celeste.maus@chowan.nc.gov 252.482.4127 x 3
Clay Leanna Staton lstaton@claync.us 828.389.9764
Cleveland Amanda Strickland amanda.strickland@clevelandcountync.gov 704.471.0235 x 3
Columbus Lisa Russ lruss@columbusco.org 910.642.2196 x 3
Craven Pam Hawkins phawkins@cravencountync.gov 252.633.0397
Cumberland Gretta Steffens gsteffens@cumberlandcountync.gov 910.484.8479 x 3, 910.437.1922
Currituck Sherry Harris sherry.harris@currituckcountync.gov 252.232.3360
Dare Charlie Sanders Charlie.sanders@darenc.com 252.475.5853
Davidson Deanie Creech deanie.creech@davidsoncountync.gov 336.242.2075
Davie Michael Murphy dswcd@yadtel.net 336.751.5011
Duplin Areli Rojo areli.rojo@duplincountync.com 910.335.3124
Durham Lisa Marochak lmarochak@dconc.gov 919.560.0558, 984.260.5757
Edgecombe scottkiser@edgecombeco.comscottkiser@edgecombeco.com 252.823.8187 x 3258, 252.531.3149

Forsyth Madeline Loman lomanmk@forsyth.cc 336.749.9679
Franklin Madison Bobbitt mbobbitt@franklincountync.gov 919.496.3137 x 3
Gaston Erin Hines erin.hines@gastongov.com 704.922.4181
Gates Ashley Preedy Ashley.preedy@nc.nacdnet.net 252.357.0290 x 3
Graham Kathy Shuler kathy.shuler@grahamcounty.org 828.479.9268
Granville Byron Currin byron.currin@granvillecounty.org 919.693.4603 x 3
Greene Dawn Murphy dawn.keel@nc.nacdnet.net 252.747.2968 x 3
Guilford Sydney Sutcliffe ssutcliffe@guilfordcountync.gov 336.641.2440
Halifax Chelsea Ricks ricksc@halifaxnc.com 252.486.0053
Harnett Lynn Lambert llambert@harnett.org 910.893.7584
Haywood Sheila Mills-Mode sheila.mode@haywoodcountync.gov 828.452.2741
Henderson April Hoyt april.hoyt@nc.usda.gov 828.697.4949
Hertford Dottie Roberson dottie.roberson@hertfordcountync.gov 252.358.7846
Hoke James Warner james.warner@nc.nacdnet.net 910.848.8032



Hyde Debbie Cahoon d.cahoon@hydecountync.gov 252.926.4195
Iredell Anna Edwards annaedwards.sw@gmail.com 704.873.6761 x 3
Jackson Jane Fitzgerald janefitzgerald@jacksonnc.org 828.586.5465
Johnston Mandy Daughtry mandy.daughtry@johnstonnc.com 919.934.7156 x 3
Jones Blaire King blaire.king@jonescountync.gov 252.448.2341
Lee Teresa Nicholson tnicholson@leecountync.gov 919.776.2633
Lenoir Janine Lloyd janine.lloyd@lenoircountync.gov 252.526.9799 x 3
Lincoln Evan Crawley ecrawley@lincolncountync.gov 704.736.8501
Macon Arnie Braswell hbraswell@maconnc.org 828.349.2045
Madison Sarah Jamison sarah.jamison@madisoncountync.gov 828.649.9099 x 3
Martin Courtney Denny courtney.denny@martincountync.gov 252.792.4350 x 3
McDowell Andrea Webb andrea.webb@mcdowellgov.com 828.652.4434
Mecklenburg Anganette Byrd anganette.byrd@mecklenburgcountync.gov 704.336.2455
Mitchell Christy Cain mswcdistrict@gmail.com 828.765.5049 x 3
Montgomery Deborah Wallace deborah.wallace@montgomerycountync.com 910.572.2700
Moore Penny Priest ppriest@moorecountync.gov 910.947.5183 x 3
Nash Cole Strickland cole.strickland@nashcountync.gov 252.459.4116 x 3
New Hanover Jessica Stitt jstitt@nhcgov.com 910.798.7130
Northampton Martha May (Beth) martha.may@nhcnc.net 252.534.2591
Onslow Angie Quinn angie_quinn@onslowcountync.gov 910.937.1306
Orange Lisa Pope lpope@orangecountync.gov 919.245.2750
Pamlico Sierra Digan sierra.digan@pamlicocounty.org 252.745.5064 x 3
Pasquotank Kathryn Smith smithk@co.pasquotank.nc.gov 252.338.6353
Pender Jason Turner jason.turner@nc.nacdnet.net 910.259.9123 x 3
Perquimans Janet Stallings janetstallings@perquimanscountync.gov 252.426.5545
Person Skyler Morris smorris@persouncountync.gov 336.599.0284 x 3
Pitt Hannah Smith Hannah.smith@pittcountync.gov 252.902.1746
Polk Kelly Gay kgay@polknc.org 828.894.8550
Randolph Jessica Davis jessicam.davis@randolphcountync.gov 336.318.6490
Richmond Matt Reel matthew.reel@richmondnc.com 910.817.3220, 919.817.3229
Robeson Linda Bunnell linda.bunnell@robesoncountync.gov 910.739.5478 x 3
Rockingham Christie Watkins cwatkins@rockinghamcountync.gov 336.342.8260
Rowan Kelli Isenhour kelli.isenhour@rowancountync.gov 704.216.8999
Rutherford Charlotte Lattimore charlotte.lattimore@rutherfordcountync.gov 828.287.4220 x 3
Sampson Candice Adams candice.adams@usda.gov 910.592.7963 x 3
Scotland Amy Miller amiller@scotlandcounty.org 910.277.2433
Stanly Ginger Wescott gwescott@stanlycountync.gov 704.986.3059
Stokes Amelia Harold aharold@co.stokes.nc.us 336.593.2490
Surry Laken Creed creedl@co.surry.nc.us 336.386.8751
Swain Shelby Cook shelby.cook@usda.gov 828.488.2684 x 3
Transylvania Joann McCall joann.mccall@transylvaniacounty.org 828.884.3230
Tyrrell Ty Fleming tfleming@tyrrellcounty.net 252.796.3891
Union Breanna Walker breanna.walker@unioncountync.gov 704.324.9228
Vance Larry West larry.west@usda.gov 252.438.3134 x 3
Wake Leah Purvis leah.purvis@wake.gov 919.250.1065
Warren Vickie Ryder vickieryder@warrencountync.gov 252.257.3836 x 3
Washington Chris Respress washingtonsoilandwater@gmail.com 252.791.0108 x 3
Watauga Michelle Kasey Michelle.Kasey@watgov.org 828.719.3387
Wayne Jennifer Sparrow jennifer.sparrow@waynegov.com 919.731.1019



Wilkes Julia Hardy jhardy.wilkes@gmail.com 336.990.5000
Wilson Josh Pate jpate@wilsoncountync.gov 252.237.5147 x 3288
Yadkin Jennifer Angell jangell@yadkincountync.go 336.849.7584
Yancey Heather Dale soilandwater@yanceycountync.gov 828.682.3410


